
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008698-2025 

Tender

Installation & Repair of Country Park & Woodland
Pathways

Norse Commercial Services Limited

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008698

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e568  

Published 11 March 2025, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Norse Commercial Services Limited

280 Fifers Lane

Norwich

NR6 6EQ

Contact

Melanie Vines

Email

melanie.vines@norsegroup.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1603894238

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008698-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008698-2025
mailto:melanie.vines@norsegroup.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH1 - East Anglia

National registration number

02888808

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ncsgrp.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Norwich:-Footpath-construction-
work./Z83399A9Y5

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Local Authority Trading Company

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Tender activity

http://www.ncsgrp.co.uk
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Norwich:-Footpath-construction-work./Z83399A9Y5
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Norwich:-Footpath-construction-work./Z83399A9Y5


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Installation & Repair of Country Park & Woodland Pathways

Reference number

NGRP-0098

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233161 - Footpath construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Rochford District Council is inviting suitably experienced bidders to tender for the
installation and repair of various pathways around Cherry Orchard Jubilee Country Park (The
Country Park) and Hockley Woods and other Council owned estates over the next 5 years
subject to funding.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Rochford District Council is inviting suitably experienced bidders to tender for the
installation and repair of various pathways around Cherry Orchard Jubilee Country Park (The
Country Park) and Hockley Woods and other Council owned estates over the next 5 years
subject to funding.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £250,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

6 May 2025

End date

5 May 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-006373

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 April 2025

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 April 2025

Local time

11:00am

/Notice/006373-2025


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Norwich:-Footpath-construction-
work./Z83399A9Y5

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/Z83399A9Y5

 GO Reference: GO-2025311-PRO-29723234

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Norwich:-Footpath-construction-work./Z83399A9Y5
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Norwich:-Footpath-construction-work./Z83399A9Y5
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/Z83399A9Y5
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T02:52:34+0100
	TCPDF




